# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crane Nuclear, Inc.		10/10/2004	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Directed Electronics, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA DEI Headquarters, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Viper Way	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2889487		VIPER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900022069

Fax Number: (760)599-1389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (760) 598-6200

Email: christie.biggs@directed.com Correspondent Name: Directed Electronics, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1 Viper Way Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KC Bean

Signature: //KC BEAN//

Date: 03/29/2005 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0745** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=Crane Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0746

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment"), dated as of October 10, 2004, is from Crane Nuclear, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2825 Cobb International Blvd., Kennesaw, GA 30152 ("Assignor"), to Directed Eletronics, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at Cne Viper Way, Vista, CA 92083 ("Assignee").

In accordance with a License Agreement dated Mary 13, 2003, and for the consideration stated therein, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest which Assignor has in and to the VIPER mark in the United States of America and in and to the below listed U.S. Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill symbolized hereby.

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateVIPER2,889,487September 28, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CRANE NUCLEAR, INC.

Signed: Will D. Killey

Typed Name: Kirk D. Kelhofer

Position: President

**ASSIGNEE:** 

DIRECTED ELECTRONICS, INC.

Signed:

Typed Name: James E. Minarik

Position: President & CEO

Natary Public, Cobb County, Georgia.
My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2008.

CRYSPA CHAN BIGGS
Commission # 1416419
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Braine May 4: 2007

ATLANTA 421475v1

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0747